
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00754

07/10/
2018

ANDERSON, NANCY 
LEE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. ANDERSON, NANCY 
LEE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01871

07/10/
2018

ANDREWS, SHANE 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDREWS, SHANE 
MICHAEL

SPEEDING 15-OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01872

07/10/
2018

ANDREWS, SHANE 
MICHAEL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ANDREWS, SHANE 
MICHAEL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00759

07/10/
2018

ANSON, BROOKE 
ANN Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. ANSON, DWAYNE 
CHARLES

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00759

07/10/
2018

ANSON, DWAYNE 
CHARLES Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. ANSON, DWAYNE 
CHARLES

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01863

07/10/
2018

ARNSWALD, MINDY 
ALLISON Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
ARNSWALD, MINDY 
ALLISON

SPEEDING 1-10 OVER (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00309

07/10/
2018

BENSINGER, BRENDA 
KAY Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BENSINGER, BRENDA 
KAY

CONSPIRACY (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00428

07/10/
2018

CROW, CAMERON 
RANDLE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CROW, CAMERON 
RANDLE

DOMESTIC ABUSE - 
ASSAULT & BATTERY IN 
PRESENCE OF MINORS (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00750

07/10/
2018

CROWE, LANCE 
T. Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
CROWE, LANCE T.

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00306

07/10/
2018

DAVIS, WILLIAM 
RAY Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
DAVIS, WILLIAM RAY

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00757

07/10/
2018

ELIO, LEPTY 
PEEWE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. ELIO, LEPTY PEEWE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00758

07/10/
2018

GONZALEZ, SONIA 
G Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. GONZALEZ, SONIA G

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01864

07/10/
2018

GUMMOW, MARY 
C Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
GUMMOW, MARY C

FAIL TO OBEY LAWFUL 
TRAFFIC SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00762

07/10/
2018

HALL, MILES 
BENJAMIN Defendant

WORLD ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. HALL, 
MILES BENJAMIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00752

07/10/
2018

HARMON, ALLEN 
WAYNE Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
HARMON, ALLEN WAYNE

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00145

07/10/2
018

HIBBARD, DAWN 
MARIE Person 2

SUTTON, MELVIN 
EDWARD and HIBBARD, 
DAWN MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00311

07/10/2
018

HONSHUL, JUSTIN HENRY 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HONSHUL, JUSTIN 
HENRY LEE

DOMESTIC A&B/2ND & 
SUB OFFENSE AFC 2+
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00745

07/10/2
018

HUGHES, JACQULYN 
ANNETTE Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
HUGHES, JACQULYN 
ANNETTE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00756

07/10/2
018

INGRAM, JEREMY 
CLAY Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. INGRAM, SUMMER 
LYNDSI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00756

07/10/2
018

INGRAM, SUMMER 
LYNDSI Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. INGRAM, SUMMER 
LYNDSI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00307

07/10/2
018

JERNIGAN, ALEXA 
ELAINE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. JERNIGAN, ALEXA 
ELAINE

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 
(FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00747

07/10/2
018

KIRTLEY, KEARSTEN 
DAWN Defendant OSW

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
KIRTLEY, KEARSTEN 
DAWN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00427

07/10/2
018

MOORMANN, RICKY 
LEE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. MOORMANN, RICKY 
LEE

LEAVING SCENE OF 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING 
DAMAGE (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00744

07/10/2
018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WILSON, JARED

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00745

07/10/2
018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
HUGHES, JACQULYN 
ANNETTE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00746

07/10/2
018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
REYNA, GERARDO 
RODRIQUEZ JR

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00747

07/10/2
018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
KIRTLEY, KEARSTEN 
DAWN

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00748

07/10/2
018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
SORRELL, APRIL

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00749

07/10/2
018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WEBB, CYPRESS

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00750

07/10/2
018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
CROWE, LANCE T.

MONEY JUDGEMENT
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00751

07/10/
2018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WALTON, STEPHANIE 
JOYCE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00752

07/10/
2018

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
HARMON, ALLEN 
WAYNE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00763

07/10/
2018

RAMIREZ-CRUZ, 
JESUS Defendant

WORLD ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. 
RAMIREZ-CRUZ, JESUS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00310

07/10/
2018

REHANEK, DANIEL 
NATHAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. REHANEK, DANIEL 
NATHAN

CONSPIRACY (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00746

07/10/
2018

REYNA, GERARDO 
RODRIQUEZ Defendant OSW

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
REYNA, GERARDO 
RODRIQUEZ JR

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00755

07/10/
2018

RIDDLE, EDWARD 
RAYMOND Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. RIDDLE, MISTY 
MICHELLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00755

07/10/
2018

RIDDLE, MISTY 
MICHELLE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC 
vs. RIDDLE, MISTY 
MICHELLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00125

07/10/
2018

ROE, CINDIE LEA Plaintiff
ROE, CINDIE LEA vs. 
ROE, TODD EVERETT

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00125

07/10/
2018

ROE, TODD 
EVERETT Defendant

ROE, CINDIE LEA vs. 
ROE, TODD EVERETT

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00075

07/10/
2018

SEBOR, DARLENE J Plaintiff PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01865

07/10/
2018

SHELTON, EDDIE 
DEAN Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SHELTON, EDDIE 
DEAN

FAIL TO CARRY VALID 
INSURANCE VERF. (TR) 
EFFECTIVE 11-1-11

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01866

07/10/
2018

SHORT, AUSTIN LEE Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SHORT, AUSTIN LEE

NO SEAT BELT (TR) 
DRIVER NOT WEARING 
SEAT BELT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00126

07/10/
2018

SISNEY, KAREN 
MARIE Plaintiff

SISNEY, KAREN MARIE 
vs. SISNEY, LARRY KENT
SR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00126

07/10/
2018

SISNEY, LARRY 
KENT Defendant

SISNEY, KAREN MARIE 
vs. SISNEY, LARRY KENT
SR

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION 
OF MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01867

07/10/
2018

SMITH, JALESCO JUCORY 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. SMITH, JALESCO 
JUCORY EUGENE

DUS (TR)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01868

07/10/2
018

SMITH, JIMMY 
MARK Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, JIMMY MARK

FAIL TO OBEY LAWFUL
TRAFFIC SIGN (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00748

07/10/2
018

SORRELL, 
APRIL Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
SORRELL, APRIL

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00145

07/10/2
018

SUTTON, MELVIN 
EDWARD Person 1

SUTTON, MELVIN EDWARD 
and HIBBARD, DAWN 
MARIE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00754

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ANDERSON, NANCY LEE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00755

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
RIDDLE, MISTY MICHELLE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00756

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
INGRAM, SUMMER LYNDSI

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00757

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ELIO, LEPTY PEEWE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00758

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
GONZALEZ, SONIA G

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00759

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
ANSON, DWAYNE CHARLES

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00760

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
WEASEL BEAR, SIERRA 
BREE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00761

07/10/2
018

TENANTS IN MIND, 
LLC Plaintiff

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
WEASEL BEAR, TEYONNA 
BROOKE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01869

07/10/2
018

UREMOCH, 
AJOE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
UREMOCH, AJOE

OPER M/V W/O A VALID
D.L. (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00751

07/10/2
018

WALTON, STEPHANIE 
JOYCE Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WALTON, STEPHANIE 
JOYCE

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00760

07/10/2
018

WEASEL BEAR, SIERRA 
BREE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
WEASEL BEAR, SIERRA 
BREE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00761

07/10/2
018

WEASEL BEAR, TEYONNA 
BROOKE Defendant

TENANTS IN MIND, LLC vs. 
WEASEL BEAR, TEYONNA 
BROOKE

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND
DETAINER
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00749

07/10/
2018

WEBB, CYPRESS Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. WEBB,
CYPRESS

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

TR-2018-
01870

07/10/
2018

WILSON, AARON 
RUSH Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
WILSON, AARON RUSH

TRANSPORT OPEN 
CONTAINER OF BEER 
3.2 (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00744

07/10/
2018

WILSON, JARED Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WILSON, JARED

MONEY JUDGEMENT

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00762

07/10/
2018

WORLD ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

WORLD ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. HALL, 
MILES BENJAMIN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00763

07/10/
2018

WORLD ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

WORLD ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. 
RAMIREZ-CRUZ, JESUS

INDEBTEDNESS

http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800763
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800763
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800762
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800762
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800744
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800744
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1801870
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NTR++1801870
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800749
http://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++1800749
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
http://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc

